
NFRMPO FY 2024 - FY 2027 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP) 1 of 3

Modification 2025-M2.1 revised on 2/18/2025

PREVIOUS ENTRY
Title: US85 UPRR Gaps Project

Sponsor: CDOT Region 4

STIP ID: SR46600.072

TIP ID: 2025-013

Type: Safety

Air Quality: Exempt from conformity analysis

Description: Clean up WCR/UPRR crossing closures

Funding Source Funding Program FY 24-27 TOTAL FY24 Rolled FY 24 FY25 Rolled FY 25 FY 26 FY 27
Previous 

Funding
Future Funding

Federal TCC $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $43,785 $0

Federal RPP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $458,000 $0

Local $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $501,785 $0

NEW ENTRY
Title: US85 UPRR Gaps Project

Sponsor: CDOT Region 4

STIP ID: SR46600.072

TIP ID: 2025-013

Type: Safety

Air Quality: Exempt from conformity analysis

Description: Clean up WCR/UPRR crossing closures

Funding Source Funding Program FY 24-27 TOTAL FY24 Rolled FY 24 FY25 Rolled FY 25 FY 26 FY 27
Previous 

Funding
Future Funding

Federal TCC $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $43,785 $0

Federal RPP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $380,428 $0

Local $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $424,213 $0

Revision # Revision Description

2025-M2.1 Decreasing previous RPP funding $77,572



NFRMPO FY 2024 - FY 2027 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP) 2 of 3

Modification 2025-M2.1 revised on 2/18/2025

PREVIOUS ENTRY
Title: Region 4 Bridge - Off System Pool
Sponsor: CDOT Region 4
STIP ID: SR46601
TIP ID: P-5
Type: Bridge Reconstruct
Air Quality: Exempt from conformity analysis

Description: Summary of CDOT Region 4 Bridge - Off System Pool in the North Front Range region. Includes the following pool projects:
STIP ID: Sponsor Total Project Cost Title:
SR46601.032 Weld $625,000 Little Thompson (WEL019.0-046.5A)
SR46601.035 Windsor $495,412 7th Street Bridge (WIN017.0-064.0A)
SR46601.037 LaSalle $846,000 Main St./Union Ditch Crossing (LaSalle001)
SR46601.039 Greeley $1,834,000 5th St and 23rd Ave (Greeley-0000006)
SR46601.044 Greeley $1,730,000 37th Street Bridge Replacement - Greeley
SR46601.047 Severance $350,000 CR80 - Severance 
SR46601.048 Weld $9,550,000 Lone Tree Creek 

Funding Source Funding Program FY 24-27 TOTAL FY24 Rolled FY 24 FY25 Rolled FY 25 FY 26 FY 27
Previous 

Funding
Future Funding

Federal BRO $6,246,055 $0 $952,000 $5,294,055 $0 $0 $0 $912,000 $0
Local L $1,549,513 $0 $226,000 $1,323,513 $0 $0 $0 $228,000 $0
Local LOM $8,912,000 $1,028,000 $0 $7,884,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total $16,707,568 $1,028,000 $1,178,000 $14,501,568 $0 $0 $0 $1,140,000 $0

NEW ENTRY
Title: Region 4 Bridge - Off System Pool
Sponsor: CDOT Region 4
STIP ID: SR46601
TIP ID: P-5
Type: Bridge Reconstruct
Air Quality: Exempt from conformity analysis

Description: Summary of CDOT Region 4 Bridge - Off System Pool in the North Front Range region. Includes the following pool projects:
STIP ID: Sponsor Total Project Cost Title:
SR46601.032 Weld $625,000 Little Thompson (WEL019.0-046.5A)
SR46601.035 Windsor $1,646,569 7th Street Bridge (WIN017.0-064.0A)
SR46601.037 LaSalle $846,000 Main St./Union Ditch Crossing (LaSalle001)
SR46601.039 Greeley $1,834,000 5th St and 23rd Ave (Greeley-0000006)
SR46601.044 Greeley $1,730,000 37th Street Bridge Replacement - Greeley

Funding Source Funding Program FY 24-27 TOTAL FY24 Rolled FY 24 FY25 Rolled FY 25 FY 26 FY 27
Previous 

Funding
Future Funding

Federal BRO $6,246,055 $0 $952,000 $5,294,055 $0 $0 $0 $912,000 $0
Local L $1,549,513 $0 $226,000 $1,323,513 $0 $0 $0 $228,000 $0
Local LOM $10,063,157 $1,028,000 $0 $9,035,157 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total $17,858,725 $1,028,000 $1,178,000 $15,652,725 $0 $0 $0 $1,140,000 $0

Revision # Revision Description

2025-M2.1 Adding $1,151,157 to LOM for SR46601.035 - 7th Street Bridge



NFRMPO FY 2024 - FY 2027 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP) 3 of 3

Modification 2025-M2.1 revised on 2/18/2025

PREVIOUS ENTRY
Title: Region 4 Transportation Alternatives Program Pool

Sponsor: CDOT Region 4

STIP ID: SR47020

TIP ID: P-14

Type: Bike/Ped Facility

Air Quality: Exempt from conformity analysis

Description: Summary of CDOT Region 4 Transportation Alternatives Program in the North Front Range region. Includes the following pool projects:

STIP ID: Sponsor Total Project Cost Title:

SR47020.026 Fort Collins $2,300,000 Power Trail Grade Separation at Harmony Rd

SR47020.028 Loveland $1,296,000 Namaqua Ave Trail Underpass

SR47020.042 Larimer $1,124,000 Non-Motorized sidewalk at 57th St/US287

SR47020.044 Milliken $1,003,000 Town of Milliken Sidewalk and ADA

Funding Source Funding Program FY 24-27 TOTAL FY24 Rolled FY 24 FY25 Rolled FY 25 FY 26 FY 27
Previous 

Funding
Future Funding

Federal TAP $2,300,000 $1,500,000 $0 $800,000 $0 $0 $0 $802,165 $0

Local L $574,000 $374,000 $0 $200,000 $0 $0 $0 $201,000 $0

Local LOM $2,420,000 $546,000 $574,000 $1,300,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total $5,294,000 $2,420,000 $574,000 $2,300,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,003,165 $0

NEW ENTRY
Title: Region 4 Transportation Alternatives Program Pool

Sponsor: CDOT Region 4

STIP ID: SR47020

TIP ID: P-14

Type: Bike/Ped Facility

Air Quality: Exempt from conformity analysis

Description: Summary of CDOT Region 4 Transportation Alternatives Program in the North Front Range region. Includes the following pool projects:

STIP ID: Sponsor Total Project Cost Title:

SR47020.026 Fort Collins $2,300,000 Power Trail Grade Separation at Harmony Rd

SR47020.028 Loveland $1,296,000 Namaqua Ave Trail Underpass

SR47020.042 Larimer $1,362,500 Non-Motorized sidewalk at 57th St/US287

SR47020.044 Milliken $1,003,000 Town of Milliken Sidewalk and ADA

Funding Source Funding Program FY 24-27 TOTAL FY24 Rolled FY 24 FY25 Rolled FY 25 FY 26 FY 27
Previous 

Funding
Future Funding

Federal TAP $2,335,800 $1,500,000 $0 $800,000 $0 $35,800 $0 $802,165 $0

Local L $582,950 $374,000 $0 $200,000 $0 $8,950 $0 $201,000 $0

Local LOM $2,420,000 $546,000 $574,000 $1,300,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total $5,338,750 $2,420,000 $574,000 $2,300,000 $0 $44,750 $0 $1,003,165 $0

Revision # Revision Description

2025-M2.1 Correcting Total Project Cost for SR47020.042 to $1,362,500

Adding $44,750 ($35,800 Federal/$8,950 Local) to SR47020.042 FY26.


